Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Anthony T. Cheung]			06/11/2007	
Eric C. Hsu				06/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name: enGene, Inc.					
Street Address:	2386 East Mal	II, Suite 100			
City:	Vancouver, Br	itish Columbia			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3				
PROPERTY NUMB	Туре		Number		
	ERS Total: 1				
	Туре	11694852	Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	Type	11694852	Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type	-3249			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	Type	-3249 Mail when the fax attempt is uns			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type	-3249 Mail when the fax attempt is uns			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)398- <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 415-544- lorenz.toc	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)398- (415-348- lorenz.too ne: Dorsey & 555 Calife	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP ornia Street	successful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)398- (415-348- lorenz.too ne: Dorsey & 555 Calife	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP	successful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (415)398 (415)398 (415-344-4 lorenz.toc ne: Dorsey & 555 Califo San Fran	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP ornia Street	successful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)398- (415-344- lorenz.toc ne: Dorsey & 555 Califo San Fran ET NUMBER:	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP ornia Street .cisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-131	successful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	Type Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)398- (415)398- (415-544 lorenz.too ne: Dorsey & 555 Calife San Fran ET NUMBER: TER:	-3249 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP ornia Street .cisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-131	successful.		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type CE DATA (415)398- (415)544- (555)Calife San Fran ET NUMBER: TER:	-3249 Mail when the fax attempt is uns 4257 dd@dorsey.com . Whitney LLP ornia Street .cisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-131 187668/US/3 Todd A. Lorenz	successful.		

	Attorney Docket No.: 187668/US/3	Page 1 of 2	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Anthony T. Cheung		
	Title: Non-Viral Compositions and Methods for Transfecting Gut Cells in vivo		

WHEREAS, we, Anthony T. Cheung, residing at 1106 – 193 Aquarius Mews, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6Z 2Z2; and Eric C. Hsu, residing at 5870 Fremlin Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Z 3W7, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled NON-VIRAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TRANSFECTING GUT CELLS IN VIVO for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/694,852 filed March 30, 2007; and

WHEREAS, enGene Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, and having offices at 2386 East Mall, Suite 100, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 1Z3 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any aud all countries.

Anthony T.Achcung

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SWORN BEFORE ME at the	of) Province of British)
Columbia, this day of	, 2007. ()))
A Commissioner for taking C the Province of British Colum	

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0600

	Attorney Docket No.: 187668/US/3 Page 2 of 2		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Anthony T. Cheung		
[Entity]	Title: Non-Viral Compositions and Methods for Transfecting Gut Cells in vivo		

H⁄su

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 07/03/2007